MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
ANIMAL CONTROL

Pick-up Fee $25.00
Pick-up Fee, subsequent time in same calendar year $35.00
Care and Custody Fee $15.00
Care and Custody Fee, subsequent time in same calendar year $25.00
No. I.D. Tag or Microchip ldentifying Owner $5.00
Dead Animal Disposal, Up to 49 Lbs. $25.00
Dead Animal Disposal, 50 Lbs. and Over $50.00

MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HARBOR MASTER / WATERWAYS

MOORINGS (by boat size)
Private/Individual

Under 15’ $120.00
15’ to 19’ $125.00
20’ to 29’ $130.00
30’ to 39’ $145.00
40’ and over $155.00
Commercial (flat fee)

Commercial Yacht Club $155.00
Commercial - Boatyard $240.00
Demand / Late Fee $50.00
Mooring Tackle Removal Fee $100.00
Permit Reinstatement $50.00
Wait list application fee* $25.00
Wait list renewal fee, deadline March 15%* $25.00
(*See chapter 269-3A (3) & (6))

Mooring Permit Transfer/Change Fee $100.00
Dingy Rack $25.00

SLIPS / WHARFAGE

Transient Slips (per day rates)

Total number of transient slip rental nights may not exceed 30 (excludes Oct & Nov)
(30-foot slip minimum payment applies May through September)

April (no minimum fee required) $1.00/ft.
May (minimum fee is $60.00) $2.00/ft

June (minimum fee is $75.00) $2.50/ft.
July (minimum fee is $120.00) $4.00/ft

August (minimum fee is $105.00) $3.50/ft

*25% discount for Tides Bulkhead applies in July & August only

September (minimum fee is $60.00) $2.00/ft

October (no minimum fee required) $1.00/ft.

Credit Card transient processing transaction fee $5.00/each



Power Charges (for transient)
30 amp cord/110V

50 amp cord/220V

100 amp cord

Seasonal Slips (April 15™ to Nov. 15%)

Wait list application fee*

Wait list renewal fee, deadline March 15™*
(*See chapter 231-6)

Main Marina & Davis Floating Dock Section:

Resident
Non-Resident

Charter Boat Section:
Resident
Non-Resident

Green Pond:

Resident

Non-Resident

(-5% No parking space provided)

Power Charges (Seasonal Slips All Areas):
30 amp/110V

50 amp/220V

100 amp per cord

Simpson’s Landing (Loading and Unloading Area Only):

Contract rate (yearly)
Fueling Truck (yearly)

Tide’s Bulkhead (Loading and Unloading Area):

Contract rate (yearly)

Fueling Truck (yearly)

Fueling Vessel (per event)

Transient Commercial Fishing (monthly)
*No passengers for hire

Eel Pond Dock Quthauls:
Contract April 15" to Nov. 15

$25.00/day
$40.00/day
$90.00/day

$25.00
$25.00

$167.00/ft.
$190.00/ft

$167.00/ft.
$190.00/ft.

$153.00/ft.
$174.00/ft.

$500.00/season
$1100.00/season
$2000.00/season

$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$250.00

$300.00



Great Harbor Woods Hole Commercial Fishing Dock (Year Round):

Transient Dockage / per night $ .50/ft.—min. $30.00/night
Annual rate for self propelled $20.00 / ft. — Resident
Annual rate for self propelled $40.00/ft. — Non-Resident
Loading and Unloading $600.00/month or $4,500.00/yr.
Per load over one ton $100.00/load

3 hour tie-up (crew change, loads under one ton) No Charge

*No passengers for hire or sailboats.

MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SHELLFISHING LICENSES

Commerecial $300.00
Non-Resident Recreational $100.00
Resident/Tax Payer Recreational $30.00
Senior Resident $6.00
Replacement of Lost Permits $5.00

MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
AQUACULTURE RENTAL FEES

Rented Equipment/Supplies Unit Fee per 1,000 Oysters Landed
Upweller Upweller $14.00
Field Gear Site $8.00
Overwintering Facility Tote $8.00
Work Float 8'x20’ Float $9.00
Gear Storage 2,000 sq. ft. space $3.00

Floating Bags Bag $28.00



