

**MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT  
ANIMAL CONTROL**

---

Pick-up Fee	\$25.00
Pick-up Fee, subsequent time in same calendar year	\$35.00
Care and Custody Fee	\$15.00
Care and Custody Fee, subsequent time in same calendar year	\$25.00
No. I.D. Tag or Microchip Identifying Owner	\$5.00
Dead Animal Disposal, Up to 49 Lbs.	\$25.00
Dead Animal Disposal, 50 Lbs. and Over	\$50.00

**MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT  
HARBOR MASTER / WATERWAYS**

---

MOORINGS (by boat size)

Private/Individual	
Under 15'	\$120.00
15' to 19'	\$125.00
20' to 29'	\$130.00
30' to 39'	\$145.00
40' and over	\$155.00
Commercial (flat fee)	
Commercial Yacht Club	\$155.00
Commercial - Boatyard	\$240.00
Demand / Late Fee	\$50.00
Mooring Tackle Removal Fee	\$100.00
Permit Reinstatement	\$50.00
Wait list application fee*	\$25.00
Wait list renewal fee, deadline March 15 <sup>th</sup> *	\$25.00
(*See chapter 269-3A (3) & (6))	
Mooring Permit Transfer/Change Fee	\$100.00
Dingy Rack	\$25.00

SLIPS / WHARFAGE

Transient Slips (per day rates)

Total number of transient slip rental nights may not exceed 30 (excludes Oct & Nov)  
(30-foot slip minimum payment applies May through September)

April (no minimum fee required)	\$1.00/ft.
May (minimum fee is \$60.00)	\$2.00/ft
June (minimum fee is \$75.00)	\$2.50/ft.
July (minimum fee is \$120.00)	\$4.00/ft
August (minimum fee is \$105.00)	\$3.50/ft
*25% discount for Tides Bulkhead applies in July & August only	
September (minimum fee is \$60.00)	\$2.00/ft
October (no minimum fee required)	\$1.00/ft.
Credit Card transient processing transaction fee	\$5.00/each

Power Charges (for transient)	
30 amp cord/110V	\$25.00/day
50 amp cord/220V	\$40.00/day
100 amp cord	\$90.00/day

Seasonal Slips (April 15<sup>th</sup> to Nov. 15<sup>th</sup>)

Wait list application fee*	\$25.00
Wait list renewal fee, deadline March 15 <sup>th</sup> *	\$25.00
(*See chapter 231-6)	

Main Marina & Davis Floating Dock Section:

Resident	\$167.00/ft.
Non-Resident	\$190.00/ft

Charter Boat Section:

Resident	\$167.00/ft.
Non-Resident	\$190.00/ft.

Green Pond:

Resident	\$153.00/ft.
Non-Resident	\$174.00/ft.
(-5% No parking space provided)	

Power Charges (Seasonal Slips All Areas):

30 amp/110V	\$500.00/season
50 amp/220V	\$1100.00/season
100 amp per cord	\$2000.00/season

Simpson's Landing (Loading and Unloading Area Only):

Contract rate (yearly)	\$1,000.00
Fueling Truck (yearly)	\$2,500.00

Tide's Bulkhead (Loading and Unloading Area):

Contract rate (yearly)	\$1,000.00
Fueling Truck (yearly)	\$2,500.00
Fueling Vessel (per event)	\$100.00
Transient Commercial Fishing (monthly)	\$250.00

\*No passengers for hire

Eel Pond Dock Outhauls:

Contract April 15 <sup>th</sup> to Nov. 15 <sup>th</sup>	\$300.00
--	----------

Great Harbor Woods Hole Commercial Fishing Dock (Year Round):

Transient Dockage / per night	\$ .50/ft.–min. \$30.00/night
Annual rate for self propelled	\$20.00 / ft. – Resident
Annual rate for self propelled	\$40.00/ft. – Non-Resident
Loading and Unloading	\$600.00/month or \$4,500.00/yr.
Per load over one ton	\$100.00/load
3 hour tie-up (crew change, loads under one ton)	No Charge
*No passengers for hire or sailboats.	

**MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT  
SHELLFISHING LICENSES**

---

Commercial	\$300.00
Non-Resident Recreational	\$100.00
Resident/Tax Payer Recreational	\$30.00
Senior Resident	\$6.00
Replacement of Lost Permits	\$5.00

**MARINE AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT  
AQUACULTURE RENTAL FEES**

---

<u>Rented Equipment/Supplies</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Fee per 1,000 Oysters Landed</u>
Upweller	Upweller	\$14.00
Field Gear	Site	\$8.00
Overwintering Facility	Tote	\$8.00
Work Float	8'x20' Float	\$9.00
Gear Storage	2,000 sq. ft. space	\$3.00
Floating Bags	Bag	\$28.00